Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session
July-December 2021

SEIU Wisconsin State Council

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Coml:gﬁirsating
Lobbyists 70.00
Mlwaukee Area Senvice and Hospitality Workers Organization (MASH)
Peter Rickman 10.00
SEIU Wisconsin State Council
Paul F Sickel 31.00
Mchael Lauer 1.00
Self Employed Contract Lobbyist - No Firm or Org
GaryR Goyke 28.00
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00
Comments:
Overhead
Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 70.00 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals

Assembly Bill 396

Assembly Bill 438

AssemblyBill 477

Assembly Bill 624

Assembly Bill 625

Senate Bill 404

Senate Bill 452

Senate Bill 547

Senate Bill 621

Senate Bill 622
Budget Bill Subjects

University of Wisconsin System
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Research and interest/support for LRB 5151/1 and LRB 5717/1. Called by authors the healthcare heroes

act.

SEIU will work with the Wisconsin Department of Administration and the WERA program to make sure
members of the Union are fullyinformed and supportive of the WERA programs offered within Wisconsin.

Hours
Other

151.00

13.00

74.00
0.00

64.00

0.00

151.00 Hours

SEIU will work with UW officials, state officials and local elected leader's discussing the process for
election concerning collective bargaining rights for health care and health care senice workers.

Al matters related to hospital workers union rights.

Dollars
$25,070.00
$0.00
$2,300.00
$0.00
$8,400.00
$100.00
$0.00
$14,270.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$25,070.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$27,070.00

Percent
56%
5%
5%
5%
10 %
5%
5%
5%
1%
10 %
5%
5%
5%
0%
39%

10 %

5%

5%

10 %



AlCRYIRGH) bedisiathgifes Bieetrackage. SEIU - State Council will monitor all aspects of competing
proposals and comment or question matters as theydiscussed in public hearings. The matters related
to COVID-19 are of great importance to all members.

SEIU - State Council will remain active in COVID-19 health care solutions and public education programs
affecting its membership and the front line members who interact with patients and the general pubic.

SEIU-StateCouncil will review, offer input as requested and comment on Executive Orders related to the
COMID-19 pandemic in Wisconsin.

Minor Efforts
All Other Matters

Total Reported Lobbying Effort:

Report Certified On: Monday, January 31, 2022

Certification and Electronic Signature

Percent

3%

3%

3%

0%
0%
100%

| certify | am Gary Goyke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate

record of the lobbying activities of SEIU Wisconsin State Council.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the

date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


