

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2021-2022 Legislative Session

July-December 2021

SEIU Wisconsin State Council

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	70.00	151.00	\$25,070.00
Milwaukee Area Service and Hospitality Workers Organization (MASH)			\$0.00
Peter Rickman	10.00	13.00	\$2,300.00
SEIU Wisconsin State Council			\$0.00
Paul F Sickel	31.00	74.00	\$8,400.00
Michael Lauer	1.00	0.00	\$100.00
Self Employed Contract Lobbyist - No Firm or Org			\$0.00
Gary R Goyke	28.00	64.00	\$14,270.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$25,070.00
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$2,000.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	70.00 Hours	151.00 Hours	\$27,070.00

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	56%
Assembly Bill 396	5 %
Assembly Bill 438	5 %
Assembly Bill 477	5 %
Assembly Bill 624	10 %
Assembly Bill 625	5 %
Senate Bill 404	5 %
Senate Bill 452	5 %
Senate Bill 547	1 %
Senate Bill 621	10 %
Senate Bill 622	5 %
Budget Bill Subjects	5%
University of Wisconsin System	5 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	39%
Research and interest/support for LRB 5151/1 and LRB 5717/1. Called by authors the healthcare heroes act.	10 %
SEIU will work with the Wisconsin Department of Administration and the WERA program to make sure members of the Union are fully informed and supportive of the WERA programs offered within Wisconsin.	5 %
SEIU will work with UW officials, state officials and local elected leader's discussing the process for election concerning collective bargaining rights for health care and health care service workers.	5 %
All matters related to hospital workers union rights.	10 %

All Other Matters	Percent
COVID-19 Legislative Response package. SEIU - State Council will monitor all aspects of competing proposals and comment or question matters as they discussed in public hearings. The matters related to COVID-19 are of great importance to all members.	3 %
SEIU - State Council will remain active in COVID-19 health care solutions and public education programs affecting its membership and the front line members who interact with patients and the general public.	3 %
SEIU-StateCouncil will review, offer input as requested and comment on Executive Orders related to the COVID-19 pandemic in Wisconsin.	3 %
Minor Efforts	0%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Monday, January 31, 2022

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Gary Goyke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of SEIU Wisconsin State Council.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.